Consultee Comments for Planning Application 23/03179/COND

Application Summary

Application Number: 23/03179/COND

Address: Croft Cottages Aberford Road Bramham Wetherby LS23 6QW

Proposal: Consent, agreement or approval required by condition 11 of Planning Application

21/07121/FU

Case Officer: null

Consultee Details

Name: - Conservation Team

Address: Leeds City Council, Leonardo Building, 2 Rossington Street, Leeds LS2 8HD

Email: Not Available

On Behalf Of: Sustainability - Conservation Team

Comments

Conservation comments with regards to consent, agreement or approval required by condition 11 of Planning Application 21/07121/FU.

"Condition 11 - Notwithstanding the details on the plan hereby approved prior to the installation of any new window, rooflight, or door on the development hereby approved precise details of them, including details of materials and finish, sections, profile and depth of reveal shall have first been submitted to and approved in writing by the local planning authority. Thereafter all windows and doors shall be installed in accordance with the details as may be approved".

It is noted the application is a resubmission of previously discharged details under approval 22/02321/COND.

All details considered prior remain the same, excepting the proposed change from integrated glazing bars to 22mm moulded surface applied glazing bars, which is considered to be fine.

Condition 11 can be discharged.

CW